

## **Morris Knolls Home & School Association**

Welcome back to our staff, returning students and welcome to our new families! MK HSA hopes to make the 2024-2025 school year a great one and we invite your family to become part of our organization. The HSA, is the one and only organization here at Morris Knolls that benefits all Morris Knolls students, administrators, teachers and parents.

**Your \$20.00 Family Membership** dues go toward the following:

\*\*\*Due are paid per family NOT per student\*\*\*

- Academic and Service scholarships awarded to graduating seniors
- Donating funds towards assemblies and other teacher/school programs
- Staff Appreciation Luncheon

\*A requirement for the MKHSA scholarship is the senior's family must be a MKHS member each year that the senior attended Morris Knolls.

Other Fundraising Activities from the HSA that help raise money for scholarships and grants

- The Home and School Association's 50/50 Cash Raffle
- MKHSA Spirit wear online store throughout the school year

Mark your Calendars! Join our monthly Home and School Association meetings!

Meetings held virtually via Zoom link 7:00 P.M September 10 <sup>th</sup> – October 9<sup>th</sup> – November 13<sup>th</sup>

January 8 <sup>th</sup> – February 12<sup>th</sup> – March 12<sup>th</sup>

April 9<sup>th</sup> – May 14<sup>th</sup>

All forms MUST be filled out online.

\*(If you are mailing a check or paying cashplease print form and send in with payment)

https://morris-knolls-home-school-association-dues.cheddarup.com

Fee (3.95% + \$0.95if paid by Credit Card, Apple Pay, Google Pay\*\*fees subject to change per Cheddars regulations)

\*\$20.00 Cash/Checks made payable to MK HSA can be mailed to: Morris Knolls HSA -50 Knolls Drive, Rockaway, NJ

07866

or drop off to our MK HSA Mailbox located in the MK Main Office

**PAYMENT DUE: DECEMBER 20, 2024** 

